Plug-in amplifier
Type VT-SSPA1
Component series 2X
RE 30264/07.12
Replaces: 03.10
Table of contents
Contents Page
  Features 1
Ordering code, accessories 2
Function 3
Connections and adjustment 3
Block diagram and pin assignment  3
Technical data 4
Commissioning and adjustment 5 and 6
Device dimensions 7
Project planning / maintenance instructions /
additional information 7
Features
–  Analog amplifier for controlling proportional valves
(pressure and directional valves) without position control
– Differential input
– Ramp time adjustable (60 ms...5 s)
–  Sensitivity, valve zero point, dither frequency adjustable
– Operating voltage 24 V
Notice:
The photo is an example configuration.
The delivered product differs from the figure.
1/8
2/8 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics VT-SSPA1   RE 30264/07.12
Ordering code, accessories
Preferred types
Test and service device
– Current measurement adapter VT-PA-5 (see data sheet 30073).
Amplifier type Material number For proportional valves, without position control
VT-SSPA1-525-20/V0/0 0811405143 DBETX-1X...-25...
DBE6X-1X...-25...
3(2)FREX...-1X...-25...
VT-SSPA1-525-20/V0/I 0811405145 DBETX-1X...-25...
DBE6X-1X...-25...
3(2)FREX...-1X...-25...
VT-SSPA1-508-20/V0/0 0811405144 DBETX-1X...-8...
DRE10Z-1X...-8...
DRE6X-1X...-8...
DBE6X...1X...-8...
DBE10Z-1X...-8...
VT-SSPA1-508-20/V0/I 0811405162 DBETX-1X...-8...
DRE10Z-1X...-8...
DRE6X-1X...-8...
DBE6X...1X...-8...
DBE10Z-1X...-8...